TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GREAT PLANES MODEL MANUFACTURING, INC.		07/21/2009	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOBBICO, INC.
Street Address:	2904 Research Road
City:	Champaign
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61822
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1937617	O'DONNELL RACING FUEL
Registration Number:	2645526	O'DONNELL RACING FUEL
Registration Number:	2648942	O'DONNELL RACING FUEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)569-3459 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 569 1459

IPDOCKETCHICAGO@DBR.COM, nancy.martinez-Email:

curtin@dbr.com Melissa S. Dillenbeck 191 North Wacker Drive

Suite 3700 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 315113

REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0935

TRADEMARK

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck	
Signature:	/melissasdillenbeck-nmc/	
Date:	07/22/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=GREATPLANEStoHOBBICO-2009_07_22_11_36_47#page1.tif source=GREATPLANEStoHOBBICO-2009_07_22_11_36_47#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0936

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of this 21 of July, 2009, by and between GREAT PLANES MODEL MANUFACTURING, INC., ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois, and HOBBICO, INC., ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to assign, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks as listed in Schedule A, together with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the said Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this assignment to be signed and executed by their duly authorized officers or agents on the date first written above.

CD	EA	r Di	ANIEC	MODE	MANE
I-К	нΔ	ı Pı	ANH	IVIC BIRD	I IVIA NIH

R_V

Name:

Wayne J. Hemming

Title:

President

HOBBICO, INC.

By:

Name:

Wayne J. Hemming

Title:

President

CH01/25365065.1

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Country/State	App/Reg. No.
O'DONNELL RACING FUEL (word mark)	United States	1,937,617
O'DONNELL RACING FUEL (stylized)	United States	2,648,942
O'DONNELL RACING FUEL and Design	United States	2,645,526

CH01/25365065.1 - 2 -

RECORDED: 07/22/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0938